

QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 27 February 2017

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE17/109) - Media and public relations - Internal Product (DIBP)


Senator Bilyk, Catryna (L&CA) written:

1. How much has the Department spent on media monitoring since 1 October 2016 (GST inclusive)?
2. Can a list of all Contract Notice IDs for the Austender website in relation to media monitoring contracts please be provided?3.
3. How many media or public relations advisers are employed in the Department?
4. At what APS level (eg EL2, APS5) is each staff member employed?
5. Can an organisational chart for the relevant area of the Department please be provided?
6. What was the total cost of employing relevant staff in calendar year 2016 (please provide a

global figure)?

Answer:

1. The total cost of all media monitoring services provided to the Department for the

period 1 October 2016 to 31 December 2016 was $127,543 (GST inclusive).


2. The contract is listed on AusTender at
https://www.tenders.gov.au/?event=public.cn.view&CNUUID=7CD6A07C-BB39-
63D6-44465629D3F93A0C.


3. As at 31 December 2016, there were 90 staff in communication and media roles.


4. Headcount by classifications as at 31 December 2016 (includes acting)


https://www.tenders.gov.au/?event=public.cn.view&CNUUID=7CD6A07C-BB39-63D6-44465629D3F93A0C
https://www.tenders.gov.au/?event=public.cn.view&CNUUID=7CD6A07C-BB39-63D6-44465629D3F93A0C


  Total

Assistant Secretary 1
Senior Public Affairs Officer A (SPAO-
A) 5

Executive Level 2 (EL2) 3
Public Affairs Officer 3 (PAO3) 31
Executive Level 1 (EL1) 2
Public Affairs Officer 2 (PAO2) 24
Australian Public Service 6 (APS6) 6
Public Affairs Officer 1 (PAO1) 11
Australian Public Service 5 (APS5) 5
Australian Public Service 4 (APS4) 2

TOTAL 90

5. Organisational structure


6. Total employee related cost for the calendar year 2016 is $9.2 million (excluding

SES salaries).

